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 91年 6,303,144 62.7 7,648,811 55.2 3,558,110 7.4 3,714,639 5.8 26,593 -2.1 

 92年 7,379,273 17.1 8,692,516 13.6 3,691,452 3.7 3,712,788 -0.0 27,579 3.7 

 93年 8,239,996 11.7 9,225,224 6.1 4,056,517 9.9 4,056,488 9.3 27,180 -1.4 

 94年 9,137,946 10.9 9,830,103 6.6 4,689,674 15.6 3,874,109 -4.5 26,169 -3.7 

 95年 9,722,708 6.4 9,521,398 -3.1 4,082,652 -12.9 3,796,662 -2.0 26,918 2.9 

 96年 10,728,959 10.3 9,381,524 -1.5 4,331,564 6.1 4,189,045 10.3 26,362 -2.1 

 97年 10,978,877 2.3 9,079,839 -3.2 4,201,072 -3.0 3,936,618 -6.0 25,142 -4.6 

 98年 11,290,084 2.8 9,067,016 -0.1 3,843,917 -8.5 3,640,343 -7.5 24,632 -2.0 

 99年 13,582,863 20.3 10,269,780 13.3 4,153,020 8.0 3,991,250 9.6 26,255 6.6 

100年 14,376,669 5.8 10,264,143 -0.1 4,353,986 4.8 4,104,972 2.8 26,048 -0.8 

　　  4月 1,174,954 0.7 869,462 -3.9 383,188 5.4 351,649 -5.5 2,284 -0.6 

　　  5月 1,215,441 3.6 880,261 0.1 378,712 7.5 357,952 5.3 2,148 -1.1 

　　  6月 1,161,031 4.4 877,247 0.1 365,926 2.2 353,002 3.1 2,153 -2.6 

　　  7月 1,176,398 3.4 870,070 -2.7 369,520 4.1 356,190 4.3 2,234 -4.9 

　　  8月 1,180,804 6.3 893,871 4.6 372,781 6.2 354,477 5.0 2,237 1.2 

　　  9月 1,197,062 7.3 869,827 1.5 356,395 4.5 330,648 3.6 2,329 4.8 

　　 10月 1,257,157 7.8 830,745 -5.1 365,063 10.1 329,424 2.3 2,118 -0.0 

　　 11月 1,324,156 6.7 886,480 0.6 367,208 0.3 335,006 0.6 2,098 -7.1 

　　 12月 1,448,292 9.0 893,182 -1.2 376,663 -3.7 353,733 -0.7 2,196 -6.8 

101年 4,743,377 7.4 3,336,286 2.3 1,412,481 0.8 1,363,032 2.1 8,265 -3.2 

　　  1月 953,690 -24.5 648,792 -22.2 349,522 -0.8 304,184 -9.0 1,880 -14.0 

　　  2月 1,108,179 56.6 816,005 38.5 330,101 11.4 339,683 21.8 1,940 9.9 

　　  3月 1,376,541 8.3 998,866 3.0 367,907 -0.5 372,293 0.8 2,253 -2.0 

　　  4月 1,304,967 11.1 872,623 0.4 364,951 -4.8 346,872 -1.4 2,192 -4.0 

表4-1. 海 關 業 務 統 計
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資料來源：財政部關稅總局。
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Import
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說　　明：1.自91年起，報單份數加計快遞報單、快遞簡易申報單及小三通報單等。

　　　　　2.進口貨櫃數量係包括進口實、空櫃及轉運、轉口櫃；出口貨櫃數量係包括出口實、空櫃及轉口櫃。
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29,638 1.5 77,651 6.3 77,708 6.3 10,141,611 4.7 10,140,948 2.5 2002

28,018 -5.5 72,512 -6.6 72,638 -6.5 8,110,728 -20.0 8,110,610 -20.0 2003

27,544 -1.7 86,787 19.7 86,847 19.6 10,663,377 31.5 10,658,428 31.4 2004

26,428 -4.1 89,562 3.2 89,601 3.2 11,510,182 7.9 11,520,616 8.1 2005

25,209 -4.6 93,050 3.9 93,109 3.9 11,958,877 3.9 12,147,818 5.4 2006

24,387 -3.3 95,441 2.6 95,326 2.4 12,582,197 5.2 12,830,357 5.6 2007

23,422 -4.0 86,876 -9.0 86,881 -8.9 12,244,755 -2.7 12,249,461 -4.5 2008

23,693 1.2 82,912 -4.6 82,867 -4.6 12,604,382 2.9 12,586,908 2.8 2009

29,879 26.1 94,544 14.0 94,312 13.8 14,919,840 18.4 14,844,996 17.9 2010

26,287 -12.0 101,455 7.3 101,686 7.8 15,625,003 4.7 15,556,208 4.8 2011

2,287 -19.6 8,197 8.5 8,350 10.7 1,297,885 4.9 1,280,049 3.0 　　 Apr.

2,298 -24.0 8,063 3.6 8,237 6.2 1,242,399 -0.4 1,283,657 1.7 　　 May

2,144 -17.6 8,283 9.3 8,263 9.1 1,317,607 5.1 1,360,319 6.4 　　 June

2,318 -1.5 8,848 7.6 8,829 7.6 1,486,127 6.8 1,487,861 5.1 　　 July

2,199 -2.9 8,851 9.2 8,842 9.5 1,441,054 5.7 1,420,930 5.8 　　 Aug.

2,277 2.9 8,516 10.2 8,505 10.2 1,297,912 7.5 1,249,515 7.8 　　 Sept.

2,235 6.1 8,759 8.6 8,762 9.0 1,363,254 8.6 1,356,305 7.4 　　 Oct.

2,120 -5.7 8,395 3.9 8,434 4.7 1,336,045 6.2 1,296,360 8.1 　　 Nov.

2,165 -4.2 8,892 5.5 8,896 5.6 1,347,673 8.8 1,283,641 7.6 　　 Dec.

8,218 -3.7 35,695 8.7 35,608 8.2 5,547,930 15.8 5,591,345 16.1 2012

1,909 -12.4 9,283 9.3 9,282 9.4 1,368,639 16.8 1,417,662 23.0 　　 Jan.

1,941 8.3 8,251 6.1 8,272 6.9 1,230,704 9.8 1,264,789 2.8 　　 Feb.

2,209 -2.7 9,077 8.2 9,064 8.6 1,422,759 18.4 1,376,186 19.2 　　 Mar.

2,159 -5.6 9,084 10.8 8,990 7.7 1,525,828 17.6 1,532,708 19.7 　　 Apr.

Table 4-1.  Statistics for Customs

CY (Month)

艘　　數
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Source：Directorate General of Customs, Ministry of Finance.

Explanation：1.Since 2002, the numbers of declaration have included express consignments, simplified express consignments and the

　　　　　     shipments imported or exported between and china through the "Mini-Three-links" initiative.

　　　　　  2.The volumes of import containers include import full/empty containers and transit/transshipment containers, while the

　　　　　     volumes of export containers include export full/empty containers and transshipment containers.
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入　　境
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飛　　機　　架　　次

Airplane

 


